
directing council

PAN AMERI AN-.-
HEALTH
ORGANIZATION,!
XV Meeting

regional committee

17 3 4 6 WORLD

HEALTH
ORGANIZATION

Mexico, D. F.
August-September 1964

cb IrSo

i

XVI Meeting

COMPLETE

Document
Number

SET OF DOCUMENTS

Title

FINAL REPORT
(Resolutions)

FINAL REPORT

WORKING DOCUMENTS

CD15/1, Rev. 3

CD15/2

CD15/3

CD15/4

CD15/5

CD15/6

CD15/7

CD15/8

Agenda

Amendments to the Staff Rules of the
Pan American Sanitary Bureau

Election of Three Member Governments to
Fill the. Vacancies on the Executive
Committee Created by the Termination of
the Periods of Office of Nicaragua, Peru,
and Uruguay

Status of National Health Planning

Report on the Status of Malaria
Eradication in the Americas (XII Report)

Estimated Requirements for the Special
Malaria Fund of the Pan American Health
Organization

Second Annual Meetings of the Inter-
American Economic and Social Council
and Related Matters

Report of Program Review of a Sample of
Long-Term Projects of the Organization

P f

., ^"'i P-tt /'

I I

CD15/48

Index
Tab

F Ll r tnctt R'' gD - Y

PAth PW'E 6. Go
-- WAS1



ii

Document
Number

CD15/9 and
Add. I

CD15/10

CD15/11 and
Add. I

CD15/12 and
*Official
Document No 53

CD15/13 and
Add. I

CD15/14 and
Add. I

CD15/15

CD15/16

CD15/17

CD15/18

CD15/19 and
Add. I

CD15/20

CD15/21

CD15/22

Title

Resolutions of the Executive Board and
the World Health Assembly of Interest
to the Regional Committee

Progress Report on the Program of Rural
Water Supply and Well-Being

Report on Buildings and Installations
for Headquarters

Financial Report of the Director and
Report of the External Auditor for
1963

Report on the Collection of Quota
Contributions

Emergency Revolving Fund

Study of the Relationship between Social
Security Medical Programs and Those of
Ministries of Health or Other'Official
Health Agencies

Status of the Continental Water Supply
and Sewage Disposal Program

Training of Auxiliary Personnel

Progress Report-on the Administrative
Rationalization in the PASB

Research Policy and Program of' the Pan
American Health Organization

Status' of Aedes aegypti Eradication in
the Americas

Collaboration of the Pan American-
Sanitary Bureau in Administrative
Practices of National Health Services

Status of Smallpox Eradication in 'the
Americas

* Distributed separately

Index
Tab

9

11

.12'

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22



iii

Document
Number

CD15/23

CD15/24

CD15/25

CD15/26 and
Add. I

CD15/27 and
Add. I

CD15/28

CD15/29 and
Corr.

CD15/30

Title

Inter-Country Exchange of Teaching
and Other Health Personnel

Annual Report of the Chairman of the
Executive Committee

Report of the Working Party Charged
with Studying Procedures that will
Enable Governments to Pay their
Arrears

Study of the Organization of the Pan
American Sanitary Conference

Place of the XVII Pan American
Sanitary Conference

Progress Report of the Inter-American
Investigation of Mortality

Fluoridation of Public Water Supplies

Review of the Status of Veneral Disease
Problem and Control Programs in the
Americas

CD15/31 and
Add. I and II

CD15/32, Rev. 3

CD15/43

CD15/45

CD15/46

Selection of Topics for the Technical
Discussions during the XVI Meeting of
the Directing Council of PAHO, XVII
Meeting of the Regional Committee of
WHO for the Americas

List of Participants

Report of the Working Party on the item
"Study of the Relationship between Social
Security Medical Programs and Those of
Ministries of Health or Other Official
Health Agencies"

Report of the Working Party on the item
"Collaboration of the Pan American Sanitary
Bureau in Administrative Practices of
National Health Servicesu

Report of the Working Party on the item
"Technical Discussions on 'Tuberculosis
Eradication; a Task for Present Planning
and Future Action'."

Index
Tab

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35



iv

Document
Number

TECHNICAL
DISCUSSIONS

Index
TabTitle

'TUBERCULOSIS ERADICATION: A TASK FOR
PRESENT PLANNING AND FUTURE ACTIONu

TECHNICAL
DISCUSSIONS

CD15/DT/1

CD15/DT/1,

CD15/DT/2,

CD15/DT/3,

Add.

Rev. 1

Rev. 1

Tuberculosis Eradication: A Task for
Present Planning and Future Action

Tuberculosis in Rural Venezuela

Tuberculosis in Well-Developed Countries

Report of the Rapporteur of the
Technical Discussions

MINUTES OF THE
PLENARY SESSIONS

CD15/33

CD15/34 and Corr.

CD15/35 and Corr.

CD15/36 and Corr.

CD15/37 and Corr.

CD15/38 and Corr.

CD15/39

CD15/40 and Corr.

CD15/41 and Corr.

CD15/42 and Corr.

CD15/44

CD15/47

CD15/49

CD15/50

CD15/51

CD15/52

CD15/53

Inagural Session

First Plenary Session

Seoond Plenary Session

Third Plenary Session

Fourth Plenary Session

Fifth Plenary Session

Sixth Plenary Session

Seventh Plenary Session

Eighth Plenary Session

Ninth Plenary Session

Tenth Plenary Session

Eleventh Plenary Session

Twelfth Plenary Session

Thirteenth Plenary Session

Fourteenth Plenary Session

Fifteenth Plenary Session

Closing Session


