

regional committee

17346 WORLD
HEALTH
ORGANIZATION

XV Meeting

XVI Meeting

Mexico, D. F. August-September 1964

COMPLETE SET OF DOCUMENTS

Document Number	<u>Title</u>	Index Tab
CD15/48	FINAL REPORT (Resolutions)	FINAL REPORT
WORKING DOCUMENTS		
CD15/1, Rev. 3	Agenda	1
CD15/2	Amendments to the Staff Rules of the Pan American Sanitary Bureau	2
CD15/3	Election of Three Member Governments to Fill the Vacancies on the Executive Committee Created by the Termination of the Periods of Office of Nicaragua, Peru, and Uruguay	3
CD15/4	Status of National Health Planning	4
CD15/5	Report on the Status of Malaria Eradication in the Americas (XII Report)	5
CD15/6	Estimated Requirements for the Special Malaria Fund of the Pan American Health Organization	6
CD15/7	Second Annual Meetings of the Inter- American Economic and Social Council and Related Matters	7
CD15/8	Report of Program Review of a Sample of Long-Term Projects of the Organization	8

Document Number	<u> Title</u>	Index Tab
CD15/9 and Add. I	Resolutions of the Executive Board and the World Health Assembly of Interest to the Regional Committee	9
CD15/10	Progress Report on the Program of Rural Water Supply and Well-Being	10
CD15/11 and Add. I	Report on Buildings and Installations for Headquarters	11
CD15/12 and *Official Document No 53	Financial Report of the Director and Report of the External Auditor for 1963	/12:
CD15/13 and Add. I	Report on the Collection of Quota Contributions	13
CD15/14 and Add. I	Emergency Revolving Fund	14
CD15/15	Study of the Relationship between Social Security Medical Programs and Those of Ministries of Health or Other Official Health Agencies	15
CD15/16	Status of the Continental Water Supply and Sewage Disposal Program	16
CD15/17	Training of Auxiliary Personnel	17
CD15/18	Progress Report on the Administrative Rationalization in the PASB	18
CD15/19 and Add. I	Research Policy and Program of the Pan American Health Organization	19
CD15/20	Status of Aedes aegypti Fradication in the Americas	20
CD15/21	Collaboration of the Pan American Sanitary Bureau in Administrative Practices of National Health Services	21
CD15/22	Status of Smallpox Eradication in the Americas	22

^{*} Distributed separately

21.

D		Tanalasia
Document Number	Title	Index Tab
Complete Control of Co	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CD15/23	Inter-Country Exchange of Teaching and Other Health Personnel	23
CD15/24	Annual Report of the Chairman of the Executive Committee	24
CD15/25	Report of the Working Party Charged with Studying Procedures that will Enable Governments to Pay their Arrears	25
CD15/26 and		
Add. I	Study of the Organization of the Pan American Sanitary Conference	26
CD15/27 and Add. I	Place of the XVII Pan American Sanitary Conference	27
CD15/28	Progress Report of the Inter-American Investigation of Mortality	28
CD15/29 and Corr.	Fluoridation of Public Water Supplies	29
CD15/30	Review of the Status of Veneral Disease Problem and Control Programs in the Americas	. 30
CD15/31 and Add. I and II	Selection of Topics for the Technical Discussions during the XVI Meeting of the Directing Council of PAHO, XVII Meeting of the Regional Committee of WHO for the Americas	31
CD15/32, Rev. 3	List of Participants	32
CD15/43	Report of the Working Party on the item "Study of the Relationship between Social Security Medical Programs and Those of Ministries of Health or Other Official Health Agencies"	33
CD15/45	Report of the Working Party on the item "Collaboration of the Pan American Sanitary Bureau in Administrative Practices of National Health Services"	34
CD15/46	Report of the Working Party on the item "Technical Discussions on 'Tuberculosis Eradication; a Task for Present Planning and Future Action'."	35

		: 4
Document		Index
Number	<u>Title</u>	Tab
TECHNICAL DISCUSSIONS	"TUBERCULOSIS ERADICATION: A TASK FOR PRESENT PLANNING AND FUTURE ACTION"	TECHNICAL DISCUSSIONS
CD15/DT/1	Tuberculosis Fradication: A Task for Present Planning and Future Action	
CD15/DT/1, Add.	Tuberculosis in Rural Venezuela	
CD15/DT/2, Rev. 1	Tuberculosis in Well-Developed Countries	
CD15/DT/3, Rev. 1	Report of the Rapporteur of the Technical Discussions	
MINUTES OF THE PLENARY SESSIONS		Minutes
CD15/33	Inagural Session	
CD15/34 and Corr.	First Plenary Session	
CD15/35 and Corr.	Second Plenary Session	
CD15/36 and Corr.	Third Plenary Session	
CD15/37 and Corr.	Fourth Plenary Session	
CD15/38 and Corr.		
CD15/39	Sixth Plenary Session	
CD15/40 and Corr.	Seventh Plenary Session	
CD15/41 and Corr.	Eighth Plenary Session	
CD15/42 and Corr.	Ninth Plenary Session	
CD15/44	Tenth Plenary Session	,
CD15/47	Eleventh Plenary Session	
CD15/49	Twelfth Plenary Session	
CD15/50	Thirteenth Plenary Session	
CD15/51	Fourteenth Plenary Session	* *
CD15/52	Fifteenth Plenary Session	

Closing Session

CD15/53